
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Legislative Amendment For Ford Store Contractual Services
From: Oakland Public Works Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing (1) An Amendment Of The Agreement With The Ford
Store For The Purchase Of Parts And Service, To Increase The Annual Contract Authority From An Amount
Not To Exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00), To An Amount Not To Exceed Nine Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($900,000.00) For The Period Of August 1, 2018 Through July 31, 2020 With Two, One-
Year Options To Renew, For A Grand Total Amount Of Four Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($4,100,000.00), Without Returning To Council, And (2) A Waiver Of The Advertising, Competitive Bidding
And Request For Proposal/ Qualifications (RFP/Q) Requirements

File #: 18-1444, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/7/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

